FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 23, 2021

Media Contact: Fumy Rita Interim Executive Director fumy@lagcoe.com | 337-235-4055



Announcing the First Executive Summit, powered by LAGCOE

LAFAYETTE, LA (June 23, 2021) – In January 2020, the LAGCOE Board of Directors conducted a strategic offsite meeting to initiate an endeavor called "Transform LAGCOE." With its dedicated task force working as a powerhouse for new solutions, the Transform LAGCOE initiative strives to create events that will drive new growth and design a resilient, long-term strategy for the energy industry. This is the purpose of the upcoming Executive Summit, powered by LAGCOE.

One of the key *Transform LAGCOE* objectives is to provide optimally sized and topic-based conferences. Intimate conferences with greater intention will conceive more impactful solutions for the support of the energy sector. At this Executive Summit, LAGCOE is gathering leading-edge C-Suite Executives and Senior Decision Makers to focus on influential innovation, and to spark a paradigm shift in global energy operations. They'll have a chance to dissect critical issues, such as leading at a distance, synergy between oil & gas and geothermal, digital security, blockchain, business interruption, and carbon capture, combined with new ways of working in energy. Because of its substantial topics, this summit is a catalyst event, informing and influencing the coming LAGCOE Technical Exposition in 2022 and the events that follow it.

Transform LAGCOE concentrates on preserving the pillars that LAGCOE was built on in more cutting-edge forms. Focusing on energy, promoting commerce, fostering education, and connecting people will now come to life in interactive conversations, international connections, and energized spaces that activate new business relationships. In the same spirit, this summit features top innovators and world-renowned speakers who will articulate the tools our industry needs to ignite change. The Executive Summit, powered by LAGCOE is an opportunity for energy industry leaders to effectively create trends that will shape a better future for global energy.

About LAGCOE

LAGCOE is a nonprofit energy industry organization focused on educational programs and a technical exposition & conference. LAGCOE's mission is to cultivate economic growth of the energy industry by facilitating domestic & global business development and fostering the energy workforce pipeline. LAGCOE's vision is to be a robust, sustainable community of energy companies and volunteers that promotes energy education and awareness, connects businesses with opportunities, and showcases the Gulf Coast's technical innovations to the world. Learn more at LAGCOE.com.